

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16438/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2005 in CRP No. 231/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SANKAR AND ORS.  
Petitioner(s)

Petit

VERSUS

LAKSHMIPATHY AND ORS.  
Respondent(s)

Respo

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 26/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. N.Shobha, Adv.

No.1 Mr.Arul Muruganadhan, Adv.  
Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalpathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service on Respondent No.2 is incomplete. Let fresh notice be issued to Respondent No.2 on deposit of process fee. Process be given dasti as well. In the meantime, respondents who have been served may file their counter affidavit. If any counter affidavit is filed, petitioner would also be at liberty to file the rejoinder affidavit.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master

