

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16438/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2005 in CRP(PD) No. 231/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SANKAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKSHMIPATHY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With applications for permission to submit additional documents and exemption from
filing OT and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mrs. N.Shobha, Adv.
No.1 Mr.N.K.Arulmuruganadham, Adv.
Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalpathy, Adv.
Mr. G.D.Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Rajesh Dham)

AR-cum-PS

Court Master